Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

P

il Chris Stavros

S_ A LT L A K E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

April 10,2019

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $1,731.33 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

fuen SH7

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AJ&( MA 0074

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 ¢ PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000  Fax: 385.468.8092—-CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Last Name First Name M.l Address
Carey Stephen
Larsen Stacey
Mead Brian
Moon Jessica A
Schmidt Arnold
Smith Adam K
Tetreault Raymond
Thurman Dennis
Tucker Jay
Thurman Dixon E
Cajavilca Rosa P
Gus Paulos Chevrolet
Ortega Marbely M
Marthie Gary L
Vang Michael
Hawker Craig

LARRY MILLER CHRYSLER SANDY

Austin-Jolley

Betty

April 8, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds

State Zip Code Tax Dist Plate #

MA 0074

AMENDED AND FINAL MA 0074

Receipt No.

259559552
1879669760
873648896
1731605632
395459584
1521651968
5738624
508908288
472144896
1105633408
1495786240
2050303104
2050643072
376018048
344449152
665153024
1358959744
1650057984

Refund
Amount

$153.00
$113.00
$113.00
$8.00
$20.00
$13.00
$153.00
$113.00
$113.00
$153.00
$113.00
$203.33
$13.00
$18.00
$153.00
$13.00
$153.00
$113.00

$1,731.33

Date
Applied

3/29/2019

3/6/2019
3/19/2019
3/27/2019
2/20/2019
3/21/2019
3/20/2019
3/27/2019
2/26/2019

1/7/2019

3/7/2019

3/4/2019
3/12/2019
3/14/2019
3/15/2019
3/19/2019
3/19/2019

1/7/2019

Year Reason

2019 Vehicle returned to dealer
2019 Lease buy-out

2019 Lease buy-out

2019 Off Highway to Street Legal
2019 Sold trailer

2019 Vehicle was totalled

2019 lease buy-out

2019 Lease buy-out

2018 Lease buy-out

2019 Total Loss

2019 Lease buy-out

2019 Correcting back to age-based
2019 Paid twice

2019 Off Highway to Street Legal

2019 Totaled

2019  Paid Twice

2019  LDS Exempt Church
2019 Sold car timely
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