

Chris Stavros Chief Deputy Assessor

April 10, 2019

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 South State, N2200 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Richard Snelgrove, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$1,731.33 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs

Salt Lake County Assessor

Levin Jacobs

Chris Stavros

Chief Deputy

 $\mathcal{M}^{\mathrm{IA}}$

MA 0074

Austin-Jolley	LARRY MILLER	Hawker	Vang	Marthie	Ortega	Gus Paulos Chevrolet	Cajavilca	Thurman	Tucker	Thurman	Tetreault	Smith	Schmidt	Moon	Mead	Larsen	Carey	Last Name
Betty	LARRY MILLER CHRYSLER SANDY	Craig	Michael	Gary L	Marbely M	evrolet	Rosa P	Dixon E	Jay	Dennis	Raymond	Adam K	Arnold	Jessica A	Brian	Stacey	Stephen	<u>First Name</u>
	`			•	5		Ŭ					^		ш				<u>M.l.</u>
																		Address
																		City
																		State
																		Zip Code
																		le Tax Dist
																		Plate #
1650057984	1358959744	665153024	344449152	376018048	2050643072	2050303104	1495786240	1105633408	472144896	508908288	5738624	1521651968	395459584	1731605632	873648896	1879669760	259559552	Receipt No.
\$113.00	\$153.00	\$13.00	\$153.00	\$18.00	\$13.00	\$203.33	\$113.00	\$153.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$153.00	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$113.00	\$113.00	\$153.00	<u>Refund</u> <u>Amount</u>
1/7/2019	3/19/2019	3/19/2019	3/15/2019	3/14/2019	3/12/2019	3/4/2019	3/7/2019	1/7/2019	2/26/2019	3/27/2019	3/20/2019	3/21/2019	2/20/2019	3/27/2019	3/19/2019	3/6/2019	3/29/2019	<u>Date</u> Applied
2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2018	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	<u>Үеаг</u>
Sold car timely	LDS Exempt Church	Paid Twice	Totaled	2019 Off Highway to Street Legal	2019 Paid twice	2019 Correcting back to age-based	2019 Lease buy-out	2019 Total Loss	2018 Lease buy-out	2019 Lease buy-out	2019 Lease buy-out	2019 Vehicle was totalled	2019 Sold trailer	2019 Off Highway to Street Legal	2019 Lease buy-out	2019 Lease buy-out	2019 Vehicle returned to dealer	Reason
18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	∞	7	თ	G	4	ω	2	ч н	#

April 8, 2019 DMV Regular Refunds

MA 0074

\$1,731.33

AMENDED AND FINAL MA 0074